Docket No.: EIS-6089 (112713-1103) 11-01-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POSA/REVO3 102871683 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademain rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): James D. Jacobson Janice Stewart Name: Baxter International Inc. Tuan Bui Randolph R. Meinzer Debra K. Bello **Oui Chan** Address: One Baxter Parkway Janet Mullan ☐ Yes ☒ No ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Deerfield State/Prov.: IL Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 60015 Country: USA ☐ Other 08/02/04; 08/02/04; 08/12/04; Execution Date: 08/03/04; 08/05/04; 08/04/04; ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 08/03/04. 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. May 27, 2004 10/855,873 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Connors 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 46,639 _ ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1135 8. Deposit account number: \mathbf{g} 8 02-1818 State/Prov.: IL City: Chicago ZIP: 60690-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Epy of the original document. October 25, 200 Robert W. Connors Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015932 FRAME: 0258

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

				•	
Application No.	10/855,873	Filed:	May 27, 2004	_ Attorney Docket No.	EIS-6089 (1417G P 933)
we hereby assign to	BAXTER INTERNATIONALIELD, ILLINOIS, its successions.	AL INC. (here	einafter referred to as	"assignee"), a corporation of	ncy whereof are hereby acknowledged of Delaware, having a principal place of and interest throughout the world in our
	APPAR	ATUS AND I	METHOD FOR THER	APEUTIC DELIVERY OF MED	DICATION
other United States	applications and application any and all Letters Paten	ns in any an	d all countries which	we may file, either solely or	date(s) indicated below and any and al jointly with others, on said invention or ned on any of the said applications, and
We hereby	authorize and request the	commissione	r of Patents to issue s	aid Letters Patent to said BAX	TER INTERNATIONAL INC.
We hereby application when office		e attorneys of	f record in said applic	ation to insert in this assignm	ent the date and serial number of said
	nt ourselves to be the owne ding prior assignments, lice				nis assignment; and further warrant that
assigns, to execute supplemental oath o application that said further agree, upon thereof, or Letters Pa of our ability with sai and giving and produpatent, and vest all the held and enjoyed granted as fully and considerations we hinvention or improve any applicable interragree upon the requexecuted in connect	any and all divisional, coor affidavit relating thereto, assignee, its successors, I the request of said assignatent issued thereon, or any id assignee, its successors ucing evidence in support rights therein hereby convertights therein hereby convertights the said assignee, its sentirely as the same woul hereby also assign to said aments for any and all foreignational convention for the est of said assignee, its successors.	ntinuation, ar and any app egal represente, its succesors, legal represente de, its succesors, legal de have been assignee, its gn countries a protection of coessors, legalations for for	and renewal application lication for the reissurtatives and assigns messors, legal represent peplication for the reissurentatives and assigns further Agree to perform the respectives and assignee, its successor all representatives and held and enjoyed by a successors, legal representatives and the right of priority industrial property and representatives and eign Letters Patent the	ns for said invention or impresor extension of any Letters any deem necessary or expeditatives and assigns, in the eue thereof becoming involved in the matters of preparing arm, upon such request, any as, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the terms if this assignment and salpresentatives and assigns to the end of the terms if this assignment and salpresentatives and assigns the for patent and utility model and/or any internal priority legis assigns to execute any and alerefor, including the prosecute	s successors, legal representatives and overments, and any necessary oath of Patent that may be granted upon said ient, and for the said considerations we went of said application or any division in interference, to cooperate to the bestend executing the preliminary statement and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters assigns whereby said Letters Patent will run for which said Letters Patent may be a had not been made, and for the said entire right, title and interest in said pplications in all countries arising under lation of such countries, and we further lideouments that shall be required to be ion thereof, and to execute any and all
WITNESS	our hand and seal				
Date 8/	2/2004		Da	ate $\frac{8/2/04}{0}$	10 Man-
Signature: James	e Stewart Inve	entor		gnature: <u>Lewloup</u> ame: Randolf Meinzel Randolph Q	MIZ. Inventor RM E/Z/04
Signed before me, this	day of AUGUST	, 2004	Si t th	gned before me, s day of	AULUST , 2004
Mary /: Printed Naryle: MA	Pruply RELAND MUR	PHY	- Pi	Mailer P. Murga inted Name: MARTINA itness	hy H. Murphy
MAI NOTARY I	DFFICIAL SEAL RILYN P. MURPHY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2006			MARILY NOTARY PUBL	CIAL SEAL 'N P. MURPHY IC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ON EXPIRES 3-5-2006

PATENT REEL: 015932 FRAME: 0259 * # 1 5 4 5 4 5 4 5

Date 8/12/04	Date
Signature: Debra K. Bello Inventor	Signature: James Mullan Inventor
Signed before me, this day ofAugust, 2004	Signed before me, this 32 day of AUGUST , 2004
CATHERINE A. BENEDICT Catherine d. Benedict Printed Name:	Printed Name: MARRIGH A MURRAY
OFFICIAL SEAL CATHERINE A GENERICT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALMOIS MY COMMONION EXPERTS - STATE	Witness DIFFICIAL DEAL MARILYN P. MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2006
Date 9/5/04	Date 6/4/04
Signature: Mames D Jacobson Inventor	Signature: Two Inventor
Signed before me, this day of AUEUST , 2004	Signed before me, this day of AUGUST , 2004
maile P. murphy	Marlen P. Murchy
Printed Name: Witness MARIUN P. MICHY OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN P. MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2006	Printed Name: MARTUAN P. MURPHY OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN P. MURPHY
Date <u>68.03-04</u>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2006
Signature: Qui Chau Inventor	
Signed before me, this 3 day of AUGUST , 2004	
Printed Name: MARTINA P. MIRRAY	
Witness	
OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN P. MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 204700v1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2006	

RECORDED: 10/28/2004